

Belvidere CUSD #100  
 Final Budget Summary  
 Fiscal Year 2024  
 Updated 9/15/2021

## Final Budget

	10	20	30	40	50	60	70	80	90	Total All
	Education	O&M	Debt Service	Transportation	IMRF/SS	Capital Proj	Working Cash	Tort	Life Safety	
<b>REVENUES</b>										
<b>Local Revenue</b>										
Property Tax Levy	39,187,053	6,585,534	8,200,000	3,847,342	2,739,809		101,614	500,000	941,000	62,102,352
Corporate Replacement Tax	4,500,000	1,700,000			260,000			-	-	6,460,000
Food Service	200,000							-	-	200,000
Pupil Activities	80,000							-	-	80,000
Registration Fees	875,000							-	-	875,000
Interest on Investments	1,250,000	50,000	35,000	13,000	2,500	21,000	75,000	9,000	9,000	1,464,500
Other Local Revenues	401,000	402,000	3,000,000	40,000	-	25,000	-	-	-	3,868,000
<b>Total Local</b>	<b>46,493,053</b>	<b>8,737,534</b>	<b>11,235,000</b>	<b>3,900,342</b>	<b>3,002,309</b>	<b>46,000</b>	<b>176,614</b>	<b>509,000</b>	<b>950,000</b>	<b>75,049,852</b>
<b>State</b>										
Base Funding Allocation	40,922,609									40,922,609
Special Education	1,400,000									1,400,000
Bilingual Education	-									-
Driver Education	33,488									33,488
General Transportation	-			2,816,380						2,816,380
Special Ed Transportation	-			2,451,582						2,451,582
EBF Tier Funding	2,381,223									2,381,223
Other Restricted State Aid	37,850	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	37,850
<b>Total State</b>	<b>44,775,170</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>5,267,962</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>50,043,132</b>
<b>Federal</b>										
School Lunch/Breakfast	2,250,000									2,250,000
Title I - Low Income	972,141									972,141
Title I - School Improvement	368,656									
Title II - Teacher Quality	227,551									227,551
Title III - Language Inst.	222,600									222,600
Title IV - Safe/Drug Free	67,783									67,783
IDEA	1,836,154									1,836,154
ESSER/ARP Funding	5,190,305	3,297,206		1,370,712						9,858,223
Other Federal Funding (Medicaid)	730,000	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	730,000
<b>Total Federal</b>	<b>11,865,190</b>	<b>3,297,206</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>1,370,712</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>16,533,108</b>
<b>Transfers/Flow Through</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>Total Revenue</b>	<b>103,133,413</b>	<b>12,034,740</b>	<b>11,235,000</b>	<b>10,539,016</b>	<b>3,002,309</b>	<b>46,000</b>	<b>176,614</b>	<b>509,000</b>	<b>950,000</b>	<b>141,626,092</b>

	10	20	30	40	50	60	70	80	90	Total All
<b>EXPENDITURES</b>	<b>Education</b>	<b>O&amp;M</b>	<b>Debt Service</b>	<b>Transportation</b>	<b>IMRF/SS</b>	<b>Capital Proj</b>	<b>Working Cash</b>	<b>Tort</b>	<b>Life Safety</b>	
Salaries	67,188,692	4,037,155								71,225,847
Benefits	16,877,207	647,116			2,750,936			30,000		20,305,259
Purchased Services	8,600,478	3,774,206	10,000	10,048,163		-		1,041,636	-	23,474,483
Supplies	5,924,729	2,037,100		710,000				-	-	8,671,829
Capital Outlay	1,183,000	1,645,000							950,000	3,778,000
Other Expenditures	2,977,741	67,150	11,416,174					62,500		14,523,565
Transfers/Flow Through	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>102,751,847</b>	<b>12,207,727</b>	<b>11,426,174</b>	<b>10,758,163</b>	<b>2,750,936</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>1,134,136</b>	<b>950,000</b>	<b>141,978,983</b>
Revenue In Excess/(Below) Expenditures	381,566	(172,987)	(191,174)	(219,147)	251,373	46,000	176,614	(625,136)	-	(352,891)
Projected Beginning Fund Balance 7/1/23	61,472,653	11,546,925	11,048,281	5,522,154	1,446,051	2,415,890	6,130,693	628,402	396,985	100,608,034
Revenue In Excess/(Below) Expenditures	381,566	(172,987)	(191,174)	(219,147)	251,373	46,000	176,614	(625,136)	-	(352,891)
Projected Ending Fund Balance 6/30/23	61,854,219	11,373,938	10,857,107	5,303,007	1,697,424	2,461,890	6,307,307	3,266	396,985	100,255,143

**Belvidere Community Unit School District #100**  
**Final Budget Summary**  
**July 1, 2023- June 30, 2024**

<b>Fund Name</b>	<b>2022-2023 Budget</b>	<b>2022-2023 Projection*</b>	<b>2021-2022 Actuals</b>	<b>2020-2021 Actuals</b>	<b>2019-2020 Actuals</b>	<b>2018-2019 Actuals</b>	<b>2017-2018 Actuals</b>	<b>2016-2017 Actuals</b>	<b>2015-2016 Actuals</b>	<b>2014-2015 Actuals</b>
<b><u>Revenues</u></b>										
Education	103,133,413	98,461,488	95,065,607	84,211,352	85,059,328	83,195,132	79,455,180	71,154,440	70,447,386	67,905,558
Operations & Maintenance	12,034,740	9,267,694	8,648,617	8,085,328	7,732,942	8,019,310	6,924,424	7,363,691	7,126,002	6,913,593
Debt Service	11,235,000	12,250,470	11,500,950	11,022,050	10,705,313	11,203,722	9,947,856	9,311,438	9,261,623	27,258,293
Transportation	10,539,016	7,594,463	8,190,210	7,591,585	7,347,908	7,564,523	7,890,685	5,652,538	6,364,658	5,035,867
IMRF/Social Security	3,002,309	2,616,920	2,807,749	2,163,187	1,618,809	1,747,986	1,607,349	1,551,156	1,595,447	1,691,184
Capital Projects	46,000	20,311	21,622	180,387	46,907	129,535	61,170	150,099	42,596	261,927
Working Cash	176,614	131,909	60,139	113,687	106,475	105,576	78,829	49,710	56,521	27,468
Tort	509,000	565,288	696,302	588,786	685,927	918,207	834,261	782,903	881,342	1,021,973
Health Life Safety	950,000	838,502	814,999	787,787	883,897	921,833	774,971	696,757	630,950	511,817
<b>Total Revenues</b>	<b>141,626,092</b>	<b>131,747,045</b>	<b>127,806,195</b>	<b>114,744,149</b>	<b>114,187,506</b>	<b>113,805,824</b>	<b>107,574,725</b>	<b>96,712,732</b>	<b>96,406,525</b>	<b>110,627,680</b>
<b><u>Expenditures</u></b>										
Education	102,751,847	93,651,305	87,102,445	84,833,804	85,972,830	77,986,089	72,722,815	69,698,199	67,543,638	63,976,784
Operations & Maintenance	12,207,727	8,710,416	7,119,682	6,827,006	6,694,454	7,207,598	6,341,581	7,217,564	6,460,222	6,719,479
Debt Service	11,426,174	10,931,482	11,079,612	11,594,176	10,302,881	9,933,656	9,515,235	9,102,100	8,670,595	29,179,990
Transportation	10,758,163	9,218,105	7,610,061	6,706,996	7,041,766	6,978,918	6,931,824	6,777,590	6,481,435	6,006,244
IMRF/Social Security	2,750,936	2,327,639	251,864	2,079,182	2,015,728	1,900,570	1,867,820	1,774,700	1,660,853	1,570,293
Capital Projects	-	-	-	-	108,087	-	412,683	12,656	-	-
Working Cash	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Tort	1,134,136	1,033,955	907,171	791,092	865,892	834,816	822,191	747,124	852,082	834,812
Health Life Safety	950,000	2,983,578	440,641	1,600,908	826,311	641,305	529,764	493,437	419,813	601,341
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>141,978,983</b>	<b>128,856,479</b>	<b>114,511,476</b>	<b>114,433,164</b>	<b>113,827,949</b>	<b>105,482,952</b>	<b>99,143,913</b>	<b>95,823,370</b>	<b>92,088,638</b>	<b>108,888,943</b>
<b>Surplus/(Deficit)</b>	<b>(352,891)</b>	<b>2,890,566</b>	<b>13,294,719</b>	<b>310,985</b>	<b>359,557</b>	<b>8,322,872</b>	<b>8,430,812</b>	<b>889,362</b>	<b>4,317,887</b>	<b>1,738,737</b>
<b>Surplus/(Deficit) Operating Funds</b>	<b>417,419</b>	<b>4,165,009</b>	<b>12,688,270</b>	<b>1,718,151</b>	<b>140,684</b>	<b>6,559,352</b>	<b>8,092,427</b>	<b>303,482</b>	<b>3,443,866</b>	<b>3,300,870</b>
<b>Ending Fund Balances**</b>	<b>100,255,143</b>	<b>100,608,034</b>	<b>86,222,758</b>	<b>86,222,758</b>	<b>85,911,773</b>	<b>85,552,216</b>	<b>77,139,344</b>	<b>68,707,410</b>	<b>67,818,048</b>	<b>63,980,161</b>

\* 2022-2023 figures are unaudited and subject to adjustment. They are provided for comparison purposes only.

\*\* Ending balances can reflect financing activities which are not shown on the summary



















